Joan PP&VA

The Joan Membership Incentive Prize Draw

Description

Become a member of The Joan's Membership program by 1 January 2024 and you will automatically be entered into the draw to win a gift voucher for The Joan valued at \$100 and a double pass to see the *Melbourne International Comedy Festival Roadshow* at The Joan on Tuesday 18 June!

Terms and Conditions

- 1. Information on how to enter and the prizes form part of these Terms and Conditions of entry. Participation in this promotion is deemed acceptance of these Terms and Conditions.
- 2. The Promoter is Penrith Performing & Visual Arts (Joan Sutherland Performing Arts Centre), 597 High Street, Penrith, NSW 2750. ABN: 97 003 605 089.
- 3. Entry is open to residents of Australia who are 18 years or older only.
- 4. Employees and the immediate families of the Promoter and agencies and companies associated with this promotion are not eligible to enter this competition.
- 5. The competition commences at 10am (AEDT) on Friday 17 November 2023 and will close at 11:59pm (AEDT) on Monday 1 January 2024.
- 6. To receive an automatic entry into this competition, participants must join up as a member of The Joan between 10am (AEDT) on Friday 17 November 2023 and will close at 11:59pm (AEDT) on Monday 1 January 2024.
- 7. Participants who sign up during this period will receive one entry each.
- 8. If you purchase a membership for someone else as a gift, the purchaser (i.e. you), not the recipient will be entered into the draw.
- 9. This is a competition of chance. The Prize Winner will be selected by random barrel draw at the Joan Sutherland Performing Arts Centre, 597 High Street, Penrith at 11am on Tuesday 9 January 2024.
- 10. The Prize comprises of:

Joan PP&VA

- A \$100 gift voucher for The Joan valid for 3 years from 9 January 2024.
- A double pass (two tickets) to the *Melbourne International Comedy Festival Roadshow* at The Joan on Tuesday 18 June 2024 at 7:30pm.

Total prize value is \$190.

- 11. The Promoter's decision in relation to any aspects of the competition is final and binding on all competition entrants and no correspondence will be entered into.
- 12. The winner will be notified by email on Tuesday 9 January 2024 and be published on The Joan's website and social media pages in the week commencing 15 January 2024.
- 13. Entries are deemed on the successful purchase on a 2024 Membership to The Joan. The Promoter is not responsible for the receipt of incorrect, inaccurate, or incomplete information caused by an entrant or occurring during the sign-up process. The Promoter is not responsible for any problems or technical malfunction of any telephone or computer network, line or server or internet provider, traffic congestion on any phone or computer network or any combination thereof.
- 14. If for any reason this promotion is cancelled or is not capable of running as planned, due to an intervention of any outside agent or event which naturally changes the result or prevents or hinders its determination, including but not limited to vandalism, power failures, tempests, natural disasters, acts of God, civil unrest, strikes: the Promoter may in its absolute discretion cancel the event and recommence it from the start on the same conditions subject to State Regulation.
- 15. If for any reason whatsoever the Winner does not take an element of the prize at the time stipulated by the Promoter, then that element of the prize will be forfeited by the Winner and cash will not be awarded in lieu of that element of the prize.
- 16. The personal information you provide in entering this competition will be used by the Promoter to conduct the competition.

Click here to visit The Joan's website.